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Aberdeen School District 554.0 12.9% 22.9% 38.6% 25.7% 0.0% 70

Belle Shivers Middle School 554.0 12.9% 22.9% 38.6% 25.7% 0.0% 70

Alcorn School District 564.2 8.2% 9.7% 28.1% 41.3% 12.8% 196

Alcorn Central Middle School 564.5 9.1% 9.1% 28.4% 40.9% 12.5% 88

Biggersville Elementary School 561.6 7.7% 15.4% 28.2% 46.2% 2.6% 39

Kossuth Middle School 565.4 7.2% 7.2% 27.5% 39.1% 18.8% 69

Amite County School District 559.1 11.3% 16.1% 35.5% 27.4% 9.7% 62

Amite County Elementary School 559.1 11.3% 16.1% 35.5% 27.4% 9.7% 62

Amory School District 568.5 2.5% 5.9% 28.6% 42.9% 20.2% 119

East Amory School 568.5 2.5% 5.9% 28.6% 42.9% 20.2% 119

Attala County School District 563.3 10.7% 8.9% 30.4% 37.5% 12.5% 56

Greenlee Attendance Center 567.1 9.1% 0.0% 27.3% 50.0% 13.6% 22

Long Creek Attendance Center 560.8 11.8% 14.7% 32.4% 29.4% 11.8% 34

Baldwyn School District 562.3 7.1% 14.3% 30.4% 33.9% 14.3% 56

Baldwyn High School 562.3 7.1% 14.3% 30.4% 33.9% 14.3% 56

Bay St. Louis- Waveland School District 568.2 0.9% 10.5% 26.3% 45.6% 16.7% 114

North Bay Elementary School 568.2 0.9% 10.5% 26.3% 45.6% 16.7% 114

Benton County School District 562.6 4.8% 9.5% 44.4% 22.2% 19.0% 63

Ashland Elementary School 565.0 0.0% 10.3% 41.4% 24.1% 24.1% 29

Hickory Flat Attendance Center 560.6 8.8% 8.8% 47.1% 20.6% 14.7% 34

Biloxi Public School District 569.6 5.2% 7.9% 22.9% 38.7% 25.3% 367

Biloxi Upper Elementary School 569.6 5.2% 7.9% 22.9% 38.7% 25.3% 367

Booneville School District 569.3 4.6% 10.1% 20.2% 39.4% 25.7% 109

R.H. Long Booneville Middle School 569.3 4.6% 10.1% 20.2% 39.4% 25.7% 109

Brookhaven School District 560.3 8.0% 17.6% 36.2% 27.7% 10.6% 188

Lipsey Middle School 560.3 8.0% 17.6% 36.2% 27.7% 10.6% 188

Calhoun County School District 562.4 12.8% 7.7% 30.1% 35.9% 13.5% 156

Bruce High School 567.0 6.5% 4.3% 32.6% 37.0% 19.6% 46

Calhoun City High School 558.3 15.9% 13.6% 31.8% 31.8% 6.8% 44

Vardaman Attendance Center 561.8 15.2% 6.1% 27.3% 37.9% 13.6% 66

Canton Public School District 561.1 10.9% 11.6% 32.6% 34.5% 10.5% 258

Canton Elementary School 560.8 10.9% 12.5% 26.6% 40.6% 9.4% 64

Jimmie M. Goodloe Elementary School 560.8 11.1% 7.9% 44.4% 27.0% 9.5% 63

McNeal Elementary School 560.8 9.3% 14.7% 34.7% 32.0% 9.3% 75

Reuben B. Myers Canton School of Arts and Sciences 562.1 12.5% 10.7% 23.2% 39.3% 14.3% 56

Carroll County School District 559.7 16.0% 16.0% 24.0% 34.0% 10.0% 50

Marshall Elementary School 559.7 16.0% 16.0% 24.0% 34.0% 10.0% 50

Chickasaw County School District 564.8 3.8% 11.5% 31.5% 40.8% 12.3% 130

Houlka Attendance Center 565.7 6.7% 10.0% 16.7% 60.0% 6.7% 30

Houston Upper Elementary School 564.5 3.0% 12.0% 36.0% 35.0% 14.0% 100

Choctaw County School District 572.4 1.1% 7.9% 20.2% 41.6% 29.2% 89

Ackerman Elementary School 577.0 0.0% 3.5% 10.5% 50.9% 35.1% 57

French Camp Elementary School 564.5 0.0% 15.4% 38.5% 30.8% 15.4% 13

Weir Elementary School 564.1 5.3% 15.8% 36.8% 21.1% 21.1% 19

Claiborne County School District 556.6 19.2% 14.1% 30.8% 26.9% 9.0% 78

Arthur W Watson Junior Elementary School 556.6 19.2% 14.1% 30.8% 26.9% 9.0% 78
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Clarksdale Collegiate Public Charter 552.7 13.6% 28.8% 37.9% 16.7% 3.0% 66

Clarksdale Collegiate Public Charter 552.7 13.6% 28.8% 37.9% 16.7% 3.0% 66

Clarksdale Municipal School District 553.4 16.8% 23.4% 41.1% 13.1% 5.6% 107

Oakhurst Intermediate Academy 553.4 16.8% 23.4% 41.1% 13.1% 5.6% 107

Cleveland School District 559.2 11.9% 19.8% 30.0% 28.0% 10.3% 243

Bell Elementary School 566.5 0.0% 11.6% 39.5% 30.2% 18.6% 43

D.M. Smith Elementary School 551.4 21.2% 28.2% 31.8% 16.5% 2.4% 85

Hayes Cooper Center 569.5 4.4% 6.7% 24.4% 46.7% 17.8% 45

Parks Elementary School 562.5 0.0% 21.4% 28.6% 39.3% 10.7% 28

Pearman Elementary School 554.1 21.4% 23.8% 23.8% 21.4% 9.5% 42

Clinton Public School District 571.2 2.2% 6.2% 22.7% 43.5% 25.4% 370

Eastside Elementary School 571.2 2.2% 6.2% 22.7% 43.5% 25.4% 370

Coahoma County School District 557.8 9.8% 20.7% 36.6% 25.6% 7.3% 82

Friars Point Elementary School 554.4 12.0% 28.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 25

Jonestown Elementary School 556.1 18.2% 9.1% 40.9% 22.7% 9.1% 22

Lyon Elementary School 561.4 2.9% 22.9% 31.4% 31.4% 11.4% 35

Coffeeville School District 564.4 9.7% 12.9% 25.8% 38.7% 12.9% 31

Coffeeville Elementary School 564.4 9.7% 12.9% 25.8% 38.7% 12.9% 31

Columbia School District 569.5 6.5% 5.4% 18.3% 45.2% 24.7% 93

Columbia Elementary School 569.5 6.5% 5.4% 18.3% 45.2% 24.7% 93

Columbus Municipal School District 556.0 16.1% 19.3% 33.9% 25.5% 5.2% 192

Cook Elementary School 559.6 10.4% 18.8% 27.1% 35.4% 8.3% 48

Fairview Elementary School 557.1 13.3% 16.7% 40.0% 26.7% 3.3% 30

Franklin Academy 558.0 17.2% 10.3% 31.0% 37.9% 3.4% 29

Sale Elementary School 553.2 16.3% 18.6% 48.8% 14.0% 2.3% 43

Stokes Beard Elementary School 552.7 23.8% 28.6% 23.8% 16.7% 7.1% 42

Copiah County School District 561.2 8.4% 15.0% 35.9% 28.1% 12.6% 167

Crystal Springs Middle School 556.8 9.9% 17.8% 44.6% 22.8% 5.0% 101

Wesson Attendance Center 567.9 6.1% 10.6% 22.7% 36.4% 24.2% 66

Corinth School District 562.6 9.5% 15.4% 28.9% 32.8% 13.4% 201

Corinth Middle School 562.6 9.5% 15.4% 28.9% 32.8% 13.4% 201

Covington County Schools 563.6 8.5% 12.4% 28.8% 34.5% 15.8% 177

Carver Middle School 552.5 21.7% 21.7% 32.6% 21.7% 2.2% 46

Hopewell Elementary School 562.5 6.3% 18.8% 25.0% 37.5% 12.5% 32

Mount Olive Attendance Center 562.2 4.0% 16.0% 40.0% 32.0% 8.0% 25

Seminary Middle School 571.6 2.7% 2.7% 24.3% 41.9% 28.4% 74

Desoto County School District 567.0 5.5% 10.3% 24.4% 39.5% 20.2% 2582

Center Hill Elementary School 569.3 1.5% 8.8% 24.1% 46.7% 19.0% 137

Desoto Central Elementary School 566.9 4.1% 10.2% 25.2% 43.2% 17.3% 266

Horn Lake Intermediate School 559.9 8.3% 19.7% 31.5% 30.6% 9.9% 314

Lake Cormorant Elementary School 567.3 4.0% 8.1% 27.3% 40.4% 20.2% 99

Lewisburg Intermediate School 574.0 2.1% 3.5% 17.4% 46.2% 30.9% 288

Oak Grove Central Elementary School 574.0 2.7% 3.7% 16.8% 42.3% 34.6% 376

Olive Branch Intermediate School 563.1 7.2% 14.8% 28.4% 33.5% 16.1% 236

Overpark Elementary School 571.3 4.4% 6.1% 21.1% 45.6% 22.8% 114
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Pleasant Hill Elementary School 573.5 3.4% 6.2% 13.0% 44.6% 32.8% 177

Southaven Elementary School 560.3 10.2% 15.3% 31.6% 33.7% 9.2% 98

Southaven Intermediate School 560.7 9.3% 16.3% 29.3% 35.5% 9.6% 355

Walls Elementary School 563.1 9.8% 6.6% 34.4% 36.9% 12.3% 122

Dubard School for Language Disorders * * * * * * *

Dubard School for Language Disorders * * * * * * *

East Jasper Consolidated School District 557.7 9.1% 21.8% 40.0% 21.8% 7.3% 55

William J Berry Elementary School 557.7 9.1% 21.8% 40.0% 21.8% 7.3% 55

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District 553.6 10.9% 23.6% 50.9% 10.9% 3.6% 55

Charleston Middle School 553.6 10.9% 23.6% 50.9% 10.9% 3.6% 55

Enterprise School District 569.7 3.1% 4.6% 21.5% 53.8% 16.9% 65

Enterprise Middle School 569.7 3.1% 4.6% 21.5% 53.8% 16.9% 65

Forest Municipal School District 553.4 18.7% 16.8% 36.4% 24.3% 3.7% 107

Hawkins Middle School 553.4 18.7% 16.8% 36.4% 24.3% 3.7% 107

Forrest County School District 566.5 5.6% 9.4% 31.3% 36.3% 17.5% 160

Dixie Attendance Center 569.7 0.0% 10.5% 26.3% 42.1% 21.1% 38

Earl Travillion Attendance Center 556.4 17.4% 4.3% 60.9% 8.7% 8.7% 23

North Forrest Attendance Center 564.6 9.7% 16.1% 19.4% 38.7% 16.1% 31

Rawls Springs Attendance Center 565.5 7.7% 7.7% 34.6% 38.5% 11.5% 26

South Forrest Attendance Center 571.0 0.0% 7.1% 26.2% 42.9% 23.8% 42

Franklin County School District 565.1 5.4% 12.2% 32.4% 33.8% 16.2% 74

Franklin Upper Elementary School 565.1 5.4% 12.2% 32.4% 33.8% 16.2% 74

George County School District 566.7 4.8% 7.2% 31.5% 38.7% 17.8% 292

Agricola Elementary School 571.8 0.0% 1.8% 23.6% 58.2% 16.4% 55

Benndale Elementary School 566.8 4.3% 8.7% 30.4% 34.8% 21.7% 23

Central Elementary School 565.4 5.3% 7.4% 34.7% 38.9% 13.7% 95

LT Taylor Intermediate School 564.3 4.6% 10.8% 36.9% 30.8% 16.9% 65

Rocky Creek Elementary School 566.7 9.3% 7.4% 27.8% 29.6% 25.9% 54

Greene County School District 564.8 4.1% 9.6% 36.3% 37.0% 13.0% 146

Leakesville Junior High School 563.1 6.7% 7.8% 36.7% 38.9% 10.0% 90

McLain Attendance Center 565.8 0.0% 15.0% 45.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20

Sand Hill Attendance Center 568.7 0.0% 11.1% 30.6% 41.7% 16.7% 36

Greenville Public Schools 560.0 11.5% 15.5% 31.7% 32.5% 8.7% 252

Akin Elementary School 560.2 5.7% 13.2% 45.3% 30.2% 5.7% 53

Armstrong Elementary School 556.9 21.6% 16.2% 16.2% 37.8% 8.1% 37

Boyd Elementary School ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡
Stern Elementary School 553.6 21.6% 21.6% 32.4% 16.2% 8.1% 37

Trigg Elementary School 562.1 8.5% 14.9% 29.8% 42.6% 4.3% 47

Weddington Elementary School 557.8 6.7% 22.2% 46.7% 17.8% 6.7% 45

Greenwood-Leflore Consolidated School District 551.0 26.0% 19.6% 33.6% 16.2% 4.6% 327

Bankston Elementary School 553.1 27.7% 23.4% 14.9% 25.5% 8.5% 47

Davis Elementary School 551.6 18.5% 22.2% 37.0% 20.4% 1.9% 54

East Elementary School 551.2 26.9% 15.4% 40.4% 12.5% 4.8% 104

Leflore County Elementary School 551.4 17.8% 20.0% 42.2% 17.8% 2.2% 45

Threadgill Elementary School 549.0 33.8% 20.8% 28.6% 11.7% 5.2% 77
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Grenada School District 570.8 1.5% 8.5% 21.8% 46.1% 22.1% 271

Grenada Elementary School 570.8 1.5% 8.5% 21.8% 46.1% 22.1% 271

Gulfport School District 570.1 4.4% 7.9% 24.0% 37.1% 26.6% 455

Anniston Avenue Elementary School 574.4 2.5% 6.3% 17.7% 34.2% 39.2% 79

Bayou View Elementary School 580.0 1.9% 0.0% 11.2% 41.1% 45.8% 107

Central Elementary School 560.8 9.6% 14.5% 28.9% 37.3% 9.6% 83

Pass Road Elementary School 567.8 3.8% 11.5% 30.8% 30.8% 23.1% 52

Twenty Eighth St Elementary School 564.7 3.4% 10.2% 44.1% 27.1% 15.3% 59

West Elementary School 567.4 5.3% 9.3% 22.7% 46.7% 16.0% 75

Hancock County School District 567.4 2.1% 8.4% 31.2% 43.9% 14.4% 285

East Hancock Elementary School 570.7 0.0% 5.8% 27.9% 48.8% 17.4% 86

Hancock North Central Elementary School 569.2 0.0% 3.4% 34.5% 44.8% 17.2% 58

South Hancock Elementary School 563.6 1.3% 15.2% 40.5% 31.6% 11.4% 79

West Hancock Elementary School 566.1 8.1% 8.1% 21.0% 51.6% 11.3% 62

Harrison County School District 566.6 4.9% 9.6% 28.1% 40.4% 16.9% 1080

Bel Aire Elementary School 562.0 7.6% 17.7% 24.1% 43.0% 7.6% 79

Creekbend Elementary and Middle School 570.7 1.1% 5.5% 30.8% 39.6% 23.1% 91

Crossroads Elementary School 562.3 4.0% 10.7% 45.3% 30.7% 9.3% 75

Diberville Middle School 562.8 11.8% 9.8% 30.4% 32.4% 15.7% 102

Lizana Elementary School 570.8 1.8% 5.4% 26.8% 46.4% 19.6% 56

Lyman Elementary School 567.4 5.4% 5.4% 28.6% 46.4% 14.3% 56

North Gulfport Elementary and Middle School 559.6 12.3% 15.8% 28.1% 33.3% 10.5% 57

North Woolmarket Elementary and Middle School 573.9 1.2% 4.8% 21.4% 36.9% 35.7% 84

Orange Grove Elementary School 561.5 5.9% 16.8% 30.3% 38.7% 8.4% 119

Pineville Elementary School 572.2 4.8% 0.0% 14.3% 57.1% 23.8% 21

River Oaks Elementary School 564.7 4.7% 10.6% 35.3% 38.8% 10.6% 85

Saucier Elementary School 571.1 1.9% 5.6% 18.5% 51.9% 22.2% 54

Three Rivers Elementary School 564.8 1.7% 15.3% 27.1% 47.5% 8.5% 59

West Wortham Elementary and Middle School 572.7 2.5% 3.8% 20.0% 51.3% 22.5% 80

Woolmarket Elementary School 569.8 4.8% 6.5% 25.8% 32.3% 30.6% 62

Hattiesburg Public School District 568.7 0.9% 7.0% 28.2% 48.4% 15.5% 213

Grace Christian Elementary School 567.0 0.0% 13.0% 26.1% 50.0% 10.9% 46

Hawkins Elementary School 567.8 3.0% 0.0% 33.3% 51.5% 12.1% 33

Rowan Elementary School 571.1 0.0% 8.6% 20.0% 48.6% 22.9% 35

Thames Elementary School 567.5 1.9% 3.8% 40.4% 40.4% 13.5% 52

Woodley Elementary School 570.5 0.0% 8.5% 19.1% 53.2% 19.1% 47

Hazlehurst City School District 554.6 19.6% 24.7% 23.7% 22.7% 9.3% 97

Hazlehurst Elementary School 554.6 19.6% 24.7% 23.7% 22.7% 9.3% 97

Hinds County School District 561.5 6.5% 16.4% 31.9% 34.5% 10.7% 383

Bolton-Edwards Elementary and Middle School 559.1 10.0% 22.5% 30.0% 27.5% 10.0% 40

Gary Road Intermediate School 562.0 6.1% 14.8% 34.1% 33.7% 11.4% 264

Raymond Elementary School 562.1 8.2% 16.3% 22.4% 44.9% 8.2% 49

Utica Elementary. and Middle School 559.7 3.3% 23.3% 30.0% 33.3% 10.0% 30

Hollandale School District 562.0 2.7% 21.6% 32.4% 32.4% 10.8% 37

Sanders Elementary School 562.0 2.7% 21.6% 32.4% 32.4% 10.8% 37
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Holly Springs School District 557.2 13.9% 15.3% 36.1% 26.4% 8.3% 72

Holly Springs Intermediate School 557.2 13.9% 15.3% 36.1% 26.4% 8.3% 72

Holmes County Consolidated School District 551.3 23.6% 22.4% 30.3% 20.6% 3.0% 165

Durant Elementary School 552.3 25.0% 10.0% 40.0% 22.5% 2.5% 40

Goodman-Pickens Elementary School 556.5 13.6% 22.7% 31.8% 22.7% 9.1% 22

S.V. Marshall Elementary School 551.7 18.9% 32.4% 27.0% 18.9% 2.7% 37

William Dean Junior Elementary School 548.8 28.8% 24.2% 25.8% 19.7% 1.5% 66

Humphreys County School District 546.6 26.9% 34.6% 29.5% 5.1% 3.8% 78

O M McNair Upper Elementary School 546.6 26.9% 34.6% 29.5% 5.1% 3.8% 78

Itawamba County School District 567.9 1.8% 6.8% 34.7% 35.1% 21.6% 222

Dorsey Attendance Center 559.3 6.9% 13.8% 37.9% 41.4% 0.0% 29

Fairview Attendance Center 566.3 0.0% 0.0% 43.8% 43.8% 12.5% 16

Itawamba Attendance Center 569.9 1.0% 6.2% 32.0% 34.0% 26.8% 97

Mantachie Attendance Center 568.7 1.5% 7.6% 33.3% 33.3% 24.2% 66

Tremont Attendance Center 569.5 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 28.6% 28.6% 14

Jackson County School District 566.2 5.4% 8.6% 28.2% 42.2% 15.7% 650

East Central Upper Elementary 565.8 3.7% 11.0% 29.9% 42.7% 12.8% 164

St Martin Upper Elementary 565.0 8.2% 10.2% 27.2% 36.4% 18.0% 305

Vancleave Upper Elementary 568.7 2.2% 3.9% 28.2% 51.4% 14.4% 181

Jackson Public School District 561.5 8.0% 15.5% 33.3% 32.5% 10.7% 1327

Baker Elementary School 557.4 6.5% 41.9% 19.4% 22.6% 9.7% 31

Bates Elementary School 558.5 19.2% 11.0% 26.0% 34.2% 9.6% 73

Boyd Elementary School 557.1 9.1% 18.2% 42.4% 22.7% 7.6% 66

Casey Elementary School 572.8 0.0% 4.1% 20.4% 51.0% 24.5% 49

Clausell Elementary School 561.7 2.4% 21.4% 35.7% 26.2% 14.3% 42

Dawson Elementary School 570.3 0.0% 4.3% 30.4% 52.2% 13.0% 23

Galloway Elementary School 563.3 8.7% 6.5% 28.3% 50.0% 6.5% 46

Green Elementary School 559.9 9.5% 11.9% 45.2% 23.8% 9.5% 42

Isable Elementary School 554.4 8.8% 26.5% 41.2% 20.6% 2.9% 34

John Hopkins Elementary School 568.5 1.9% 7.7% 36.5% 30.8% 23.1% 52

Johnson Elementary School 560.4 4.0% 14.0% 42.0% 36.0% 4.0% 50

Key Elementary School 556.2 6.7% 16.7% 40.0% 36.7% 0.0% 30

Lake Elementary School 563.6 2.9% 17.6% 38.2% 26.5% 14.7% 34

Lee Elementary School 562.5 12.0% 24.0% 8.0% 40.0% 16.0% 25

Lester Elementary School ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡
Marshall Elementary School 554.8 10.9% 26.1% 39.1% 21.7% 2.2% 46

McLeod Elementary School ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡
McWillie Elementary School 574.1 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 58.8% 23.5% 17

North Jackson Elementary School 561.0 8.8% 13.2% 38.2% 30.9% 8.8% 68

Oak Forest Elementary School 554.3 9.6% 30.8% 38.5% 19.2% 1.9% 52

Obama Magnet School 580.8 0.0% 0.0% 15.6% 37.5% 46.9% 32

Pecan Park Elementary School 556.3 16.2% 20.6% 33.8% 26.5% 2.9% 68

Power Apac School 586.7 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 23.8% 71.4% 21

Raines Elementary School 562.9 4.9% 7.3% 48.8% 31.7% 7.3% 41

Smith Elementary School 559.0 10.3% 17.9% 35.9% 25.6% 10.3% 39



Grade 5 ELA
District/School

Average 
Scale Score

Level 1
(PCT)

Level 2
(PCT)

Level 3
(PCT)

Level 4
(PCT)

Level 5
(PCT) Test-Takers

Spann Elementary School 562.1 7.2% 11.6% 34.8% 40.6% 5.8% 69

Sykes Elementary School 558.4 12.2% 20.4% 26.5% 32.7% 8.2% 49

Timberlawn Elementary School 562.2 3.4% 12.1% 41.4% 36.2% 6.9% 58

Walton Elementary School 557.4 13.6% 15.3% 32.2% 35.6% 3.4% 59

Wilkins Elementary School 556.8 10.0% 28.0% 30.0% 28.0% 4.0% 50

Jefferson County School District 548.6 30.0% 20.0% 31.3% 17.5% 1.3% 80

Jefferson County Upper Elementary School 548.6 30.0% 20.0% 31.3% 17.5% 1.3% 80

Jefferson Davis County School District 560.2 8.3% 19.8% 29.2% 34.4% 8.3% 96

Carver Elementary School 562.2 4.8% 16.7% 26.2% 47.6% 4.8% 42

J E Johnson Elementary School 558.6 11.1% 22.2% 31.5% 24.1% 11.1% 54

Jones County School District 566.1 5.8% 11.4% 28.4% 35.7% 18.7% 571

East Jones Elementary School 568.5 4.3% 12.9% 24.7% 33.3% 24.7% 93

Glade Elementary School 569.2 3.9% 9.8% 27.5% 27.5% 31.4% 51

Moselle Elementary School 567.1 5.1% 6.3% 29.1% 45.6% 13.9% 79

North Jones Elementary School 566.2 1.1% 13.8% 31.0% 40.2% 13.8% 87

South Jones Elementary School 561.4 11.5% 12.2% 33.6% 29.0% 13.7% 131

West Jones Elementary School 567.1 5.4% 11.5% 23.8% 38.5% 20.8% 130

Kemper County School District 559.3 10.6% 17.0% 31.9% 34.0% 6.4% 47

Kemper County Upper Elementary School 559.3 10.6% 17.0% 31.9% 34.0% 6.4% 47

Kosciusko School District 562.2 9.2% 12.4% 28.8% 39.9% 9.8% 153

Kosciusko Upper Elementary School 562.2 9.2% 12.4% 28.8% 39.9% 9.8% 153

Lafayette County School District 567.7 4.4% 9.9% 29.1% 33.0% 23.6% 203

Lafayette Upper Elementary School 567.7 4.4% 9.9% 29.1% 33.0% 23.6% 203

Lamar County School District 568.2 5.0% 9.9% 23.6% 38.0% 23.4% 755

Baxterville School 564.5 0.0% 16.1% 32.3% 41.9% 9.7% 31

Bellevue Elementary School 567.1 6.4% 11.0% 21.4% 41.6% 19.7% 173

Longleaf Elementary School 573.6 5.7% 3.3% 15.4% 39.0% 36.6% 123

Lumberton Elementary School 555.8 14.0% 18.6% 41.9% 16.3% 9.3% 43

Oak Grove Elementary School 569.2 6.1% 6.1% 22.8% 43.9% 21.1% 114

Purvis Upper Elementary School 563.9 4.3% 16.5% 29.6% 30.4% 19.1% 115

Sumrall Elementary School School 571.5 1.3% 8.3% 21.8% 39.7% 28.8% 156

Lauderdale County School District 568.0 3.6% 8.6% 28.7% 39.5% 19.6% 418

Clarkdale Elementary School 567.2 2.3% 12.8% 30.2% 34.9% 19.8% 86

Northeast Lauderdale Middle School 564.2 6.8% 12.8% 30.8% 35.9% 13.7% 117

Southeast Lauderdale Middle School 568.2 3.0% 7.0% 28.0% 43.0% 19.0% 100

West Lauderdale Middle School 572.1 1.7% 2.6% 26.1% 43.5% 26.1% 115

Laurel School District 555.4 14.8% 19.9% 36.6% 22.7% 6.0% 216

Laurel Magnet School of the Arts 572.1 0.0% 5.1% 20.5% 56.4% 17.9% 39

Laurel Upper Elementary School 551.7 18.1% 23.2% 40.1% 15.3% 3.4% 177

Lawrence County School District 560.8 8.5% 19.2% 30.0% 32.3% 10.0% 130

New Hebron Attendance Center 554.6 19.4% 19.4% 36.1% 19.4% 5.6% 36

Rod Paige Middle School 565.2 1.7% 17.2% 22.4% 46.6% 12.1% 58

Topeka Tilton Attendance Center 559.8 8.3% 22.2% 36.1% 22.2% 11.1% 36

Leake County School District 557.0 14.0% 18.5% 37.6% 20.2% 9.6% 178

Leake Central Elementary School 555.1 17.4% 18.9% 36.4% 20.5% 6.8% 132
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Leake County Elementary School 562.5 4.3% 17.4% 41.3% 19.6% 17.4% 46

Lee County School District 565.0 3.5% 13.2% 30.8% 39.0% 13.4% 454

Mooreville Elementary School 570.2 1.0% 6.3% 21.9% 49.0% 21.9% 96

Plantersville Middle School 555.0 9.2% 27.7% 36.9% 26.2% 0.0% 65

Saltillo Elementary School 565.7 3.9% 11.6% 31.8% 38.2% 14.6% 233

Shannon Elementary School 565.2 0.0% 15.0% 35.0% 40.0% 10.0% 60

Leland School District 552.9 23.3% 23.3% 26.7% 18.3% 8.3% 60

Edna M. Scott Elementary School 552.9 23.3% 23.3% 26.7% 18.3% 8.3% 60

Lincoln County School District 568.6 2.8% 9.7% 24.4% 44.2% 18.9% 217

Bogue Chitto School 567.1 3.4% 12.1% 29.3% 43.1% 12.1% 58

Enterprise Attendance Center 568.1 1.8% 14.3% 25.0% 33.9% 25.0% 56

Loyd Star School 569.4 5.4% 1.8% 23.2% 50.0% 19.6% 56

West Lincoln Attendance Center 570.1 0.0% 10.6% 19.1% 51.1% 19.1% 47

Long Beach School District 568.9 5.5% 5.5% 25.8% 43.2% 19.9% 236

Harper McCaughan Elementary School 568.9 5.5% 5.5% 25.8% 43.2% 19.9% 236

Louisville Municipal School District 564.4 4.3% 12.4% 39.8% 25.8% 17.7% 186

Louisville Elementary School 561.6 5.5% 13.8% 43.1% 23.9% 13.8% 109

Nanih Waiya Attendance Center 572.5 2.2% 4.4% 26.7% 35.6% 31.1% 45

Noxapater Attendance Center 562.5 3.1% 18.8% 46.9% 18.8% 12.5% 32

Lowndes County School District 569.9 2.7% 7.4% 24.9% 40.6% 24.4% 406

Caledonia Elementary School 572.4 1.6% 3.3% 20.7% 47.3% 27.2% 184

New Hope Elementary School 568.7 2.6% 11.3% 25.6% 37.4% 23.1% 195

West Lowndes Elementary School 561.3 11.1% 7.4% 48.1% 18.5% 14.8% 27

Madison County School District 572.4 2.7% 6.1% 21.1% 40.8% 29.2% 995

Camden Elementary School 568.2 0.0% 5.9% 29.4% 58.8% 5.9% 17

East Flora Elementary School 554.1 11.8% 23.5% 44.1% 20.6% 0.0% 34

Highland Elementary School 562.1 7.4% 14.3% 34.5% 31.5% 12.3% 203

Luther Branson School 572.0 4.0% 4.0% 16.0% 52.0% 24.0% 25

Madison Avenue Upper Elementary School 579.6 0.0% 1.8% 10.2% 42.5% 45.5% 167

Madison Crossing Elementary School 570.6 3.2% 5.1% 27.6% 42.9% 21.2% 156

Madison Station Elementary School 580.8 0.5% 2.1% 10.1% 37.8% 49.5% 188

Mannsdale Upper Elementary School 573.7 0.5% 3.4% 18.0% 50.2% 27.8% 205

Marion County School District 561.7 8.6% 15.6% 32.8% 30.5% 12.5% 128

East Marion Elementary  School 558.7 12.5% 23.2% 23.2% 32.1% 8.9% 56

West Marion Elementary School 564.0 5.6% 9.7% 40.3% 29.2% 15.3% 72

Marshall County School District 560.1 6.5% 19.5% 36.8% 28.1% 9.1% 231

Byhalia Middle School, 5-8 559.0 7.1% 23.0% 33.6% 29.2% 7.1% 113

Galena Elementary School, K-8 555.1 11.8% 23.5% 47.1% 17.6% 0.0% 17

H W Byers High School 5-12 559.1 5.4% 17.9% 46.4% 19.6% 10.7% 56

Potts Camp High/Middle School 4-12 565.8 4.4% 11.1% 28.9% 40.0% 15.6% 45

McComb School District 561.5 10.8% 12.8% 29.7% 36.5% 10.1% 148

McComb Middle School 564.2 6.1% 12.1% 29.3% 39.4% 13.1% 99

Summit Elementary School 556.0 20.4% 14.3% 30.6% 30.6% 4.1% 49

Meridian Public School District 557.0 14.5% 18.6% 31.2% 29.3% 6.4% 311

Crestwood Elementary School 558.4 10.7% 14.3% 39.3% 32.1% 3.6% 28



Grade 5 ELA
District/School

Average 
Scale Score

Level 1
(PCT)

Level 2
(PCT)

Level 3
(PCT)

Level 4
(PCT)

Level 5
(PCT) Test-Takers

Oakland Heights Elementary School 560.2 14.9% 10.6% 25.5% 42.6% 6.4% 47

Parkview Elementary School 553.5 11.8% 27.5% 39.2% 19.6% 2.0% 51

Poplar Springs Elementary School 560.6 12.9% 14.5% 25.8% 33.9% 12.9% 62

T J Harris  Elementary School 552.4 20.8% 18.9% 37.7% 18.9% 3.8% 53

West Hills Elementary School 556.9 14.3% 22.9% 25.7% 30.0% 7.1% 70

Midtown Public Charter School 552.8 21.4% 17.9% 32.1% 21.4% 7.1% 28

Midtown Public 552.8 21.4% 17.9% 32.1% 21.4% 7.1% 28

Monroe County School District 568.9 0.0% 6.2% 33.1% 40.0% 20.8% 130

Hamilton Attendance Center 574.5 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 34.3% 37.1% 35

Hatley Attendance Center 565.4 0.0% 10.3% 38.2% 39.7% 11.8% 68

Smithville Attendance Center 570.5 0.0% 3.7% 25.9% 48.1% 22.2% 27

Moss Point Separate School District 552.1 17.1% 27.9% 28.8% 22.5% 3.6% 111

Moss Point Escatawpa Upper Elementary School 552.1 17.1% 27.9% 28.8% 22.5% 3.6% 111

MS School for the Blind and Deaf * * * * * * *

Mississippi School for the Blind * * * * * * *

Mississippi School for the Deaf * * * * * * *

Natchez-Adams School District 563.9 6.4% 12.8% 31.9% 33.5% 15.4% 188

McLaurin Elementary School 564.4 5.9% 15.3% 30.6% 31.8% 16.5% 85

Morgantown Elementary 564.9 4.5% 13.6% 34.1% 31.8% 15.9% 44

Susie B West Elementary School 562.5 8.5% 8.5% 32.2% 37.3% 13.6% 59

Neshoba County School District 569.6 1.4% 7.2% 25.6% 47.8% 17.9% 207

Neshoba Central Elementary School 569.6 1.4% 7.2% 25.6% 47.8% 17.9% 207

Nettleton School District 556.3 13.8% 21.3% 31.3% 30.0% 3.8% 80

Nettleton Intermediate School 556.3 13.8% 21.3% 31.3% 30.0% 3.8% 80

New Albany Public Schools 569.1 4.3% 7.8% 29.1% 32.6% 26.2% 141

New Albany Elementary School 569.1 4.3% 7.8% 29.1% 32.6% 26.2% 141

Newton County School District 574.4 2.7% 4.4% 13.3% 44.2% 35.4% 113

Newton County Elementary School 574.4 2.7% 4.4% 13.3% 44.2% 35.4% 113

Newton Municipal School District 557.3 13.1% 22.6% 29.8% 27.4% 7.1% 84

Newton Elementary School 557.3 13.1% 22.6% 29.8% 27.4% 7.1% 84

North Bolivar Consolidated School District 556.1 13.0% 18.8% 37.7% 26.1% 4.3% 69

Brooks Elementary School 558.2 6.5% 19.4% 41.9% 25.8% 6.5% 31

I T Montgomery Elementary School 554.3 18.4% 18.4% 34.2% 26.3% 2.6% 38

North Panola Schools 554.6 13.3% 27.6% 32.7% 22.4% 4.1% 98

Greenhill Elementary School 554.6 13.3% 27.6% 32.7% 22.4% 4.1% 98

North Pike School District 565.0 4.8% 7.4% 33.0% 43.6% 11.2% 188

North Pike Upper Elementary School 565.0 4.8% 7.4% 33.0% 43.6% 11.2% 188

North Tippah School District 564.0 7.0% 7.0% 38.0% 38.0% 9.9% 71

Chalybeate Elementary School 566.3 13.3% 0.0% 26.7% 40.0% 20.0% 15

Falkner Attendance Center 562.6 3.3% 10.0% 43.3% 40.0% 3.3% 30

Walnut Attendance Center 564.3 7.7% 7.7% 38.5% 34.6% 11.5% 26

Noxubee County School District 551.1 23.3% 23.3% 32.0% 20.4% 1.0% 103

Earl Nash Elementary School 551.1 23.3% 23.3% 32.0% 20.4% 1.0% 103

Ocean Springs School District 573.0 1.9% 6.1% 17.5% 48.5% 26.0% 423

Ocean Springs Upper Elementary School 573.0 1.9% 6.1% 17.5% 48.5% 26.0% 423
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Okolona Separate School District 550.8 21.2% 23.1% 34.6% 19.2% 1.9% 52

Okolona Elementary School 550.8 21.2% 23.1% 34.6% 19.2% 1.9% 52

Oxford School District 570.0 4.2% 9.0% 22.5% 38.0% 26.3% 334

Central Elementary School 570.0 4.2% 9.0% 22.5% 38.0% 26.3% 334

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 565.8 4.3% 12.6% 30.7% 35.1% 17.3% 462

Singing River Academy 566.8 2.1% 11.5% 30.9% 39.3% 16.2% 191

Trent Lott Academy 565.0 5.9% 13.3% 30.6% 32.1% 18.1% 271

Pass Christian Public School District 568.1 0.8% 6.8% 31.4% 42.4% 18.6% 118

Delisle Elementary School 569.1 1.7% 8.5% 23.7% 44.1% 22.0% 59

Pass Christian Elementary School 567.0 0.0% 5.1% 39.0% 40.7% 15.3% 59

Pearl Public School District 566.7 2.5% 8.9% 27.4% 45.6% 15.7% 281

Pearl Upper School 566.7 2.5% 8.9% 27.4% 45.6% 15.7% 281

Pearl River County School District 566.2 3.4% 10.0% 31.4% 41.0% 14.2% 261

Pearl River Central Elementary School 566.2 3.4% 10.0% 31.4% 41.0% 14.2% 261

Perry County School District 562.4 4.5% 15.2% 33.3% 42.4% 4.5% 66

Runnelstown Elementary School 564.1 2.9% 17.6% 29.4% 44.1% 5.9% 34

South Perry Elementary School 560.5 6.3% 12.5% 37.5% 40.6% 3.1% 32

Petal School District 573.3 2.2% 6.3% 21.0% 38.4% 32.1% 315

Petal Upper Elementary School 573.3 2.2% 6.3% 21.0% 38.4% 32.1% 315

Philadelphia Public School District 554.3 7.7% 25.0% 42.3% 25.0% 0.0% 52

Philadelphia Elementary School 554.3 7.7% 25.0% 42.3% 25.0% 0.0% 52

Picayune School District 562.8 7.8% 14.2% 30.9% 35.3% 11.8% 204

Nicholson Elementary School 556.9 16.7% 19.0% 28.6% 33.3% 2.4% 42

Roseland Park Elementary School 557.5 11.1% 22.2% 35.6% 26.7% 4.4% 45

South Side Elementary School 568.2 2.9% 10.1% 26.1% 43.5% 17.4% 69

West Side Elementary School 565.3 4.2% 8.3% 35.4% 33.3% 18.8% 48

Pontotoc City Schools 563.3 2.3% 12.1% 41.0% 34.1% 10.4% 173

Pontotoc Middle School 563.3 2.3% 12.1% 41.0% 34.1% 10.4% 173

Pontotoc County School District 562.7 7.2% 13.3% 30.2% 39.2% 10.1% 278

North Pontotoc Upper Elementary School 563.2 7.9% 11.2% 31.6% 37.5% 11.8% 152

South Pontotoc Elementary School 561.9 6.3% 15.9% 28.6% 41.3% 7.9% 126

Poplarville Separate School District 562.0 5.1% 17.5% 30.7% 37.2% 9.5% 137

Poplarville Upper Elementary School 562.0 5.1% 17.5% 30.7% 37.2% 9.5% 137

Prentiss County School District 563.4 8.9% 12.0% 27.7% 38.2% 13.1% 191

Hills Chapel School 566.2 8.9% 6.7% 26.7% 40.0% 17.8% 45

Jumpertown Attendance Center 555.0 10.3% 31.0% 31.0% 24.1% 3.4% 29

Marietta Elementary School 571.4 0.0% 7.7% 19.2% 53.8% 19.2% 26

Thrasher Attendance Center 558.0 16.3% 16.3% 30.2% 27.9% 9.3% 43

Wheeler Attendance Center 566.2 6.3% 4.2% 29.2% 45.8% 14.6% 48

Quitman County School District 555.2 19.7% 16.9% 31.0% 25.4% 7.0% 71

Quitman County Middle School 555.2 19.7% 16.9% 31.0% 25.4% 7.0% 71

Quitman School District 560.9 5.2% 19.6% 35.1% 29.9% 10.3% 97

Quitman Upper Elementary School 560.9 5.2% 19.6% 35.1% 29.9% 10.3% 97

Rankin County School District 572.2 2.5% 5.1% 22.0% 42.6% 28.0% 1384

Brandon Elementary School 574.9 0.8% 2.9% 20.1% 42.7% 33.5% 379
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Florence Elementary School 576.7 1.1% 1.6% 17.6% 43.3% 36.4% 187

Flowood Elementary School 573.6 0.0% 6.0% 20.2% 46.4% 27.4% 84

Highland Bluff Elementary School 570.2 1.7% 6.8% 22.9% 46.6% 22.0% 118

McLaurin Elementary School 565.1 7.6% 8.9% 29.1% 35.4% 19.0% 79

Northshore Elementary School 577.5 0.0% 2.7% 14.9% 44.6% 37.8% 74

Northwest Elementary School 574.1 1.1% 5.5% 16.5% 42.9% 34.1% 91

Oakdale Elementary School 572.3 2.4% 3.7% 22.0% 52.4% 19.5% 82

Pelahatchie Elementary School 560.4 12.9% 12.9% 27.4% 40.3% 6.5% 62

Pisgah Elementary School 572.0 4.5% 3.0% 14.9% 50.7% 26.9% 67

Puckett Elementary School 570.3 0.0% 7.3% 32.7% 30.9% 29.1% 55

Richland Upper Elementary School 564.2 6.1% 12.1% 35.4% 31.3% 15.2% 99

The Learning Center * * * * * * *

Reimagine Prep 555.3 18.8% 14.5% 34.8% 27.5% 4.3% 69

Reimagine Prep 555.3 18.8% 14.5% 34.8% 27.5% 4.3% 69

Richton School District 560.4 10.0% 17.5% 32.5% 25.0% 15.0% 40

Richton Elementary School 560.4 10.0% 17.5% 32.5% 25.0% 15.0% 40

Scott County School District 560.8 8.2% 16.3% 34.0% 31.2% 10.3% 282

Bettye Mae Jack Middle School 555.4 13.6% 21.6% 33.6% 25.6% 5.6% 125

Lake Middle School 568.5 1.8% 12.7% 29.1% 34.5% 21.8% 55

Scott Central Attendance Center 563.2 3.2% 9.5% 42.9% 38.1% 6.3% 63

Sebastopol Attendance Center 563.6 7.7% 15.4% 28.2% 33.3% 15.4% 39

Senatobia Municipal School District 560.7 8.1% 15.4% 38.2% 30.9% 7.4% 136

Senatobia Elementary School 560.7 8.1% 15.4% 38.2% 30.9% 7.4% 136

Simpson County School District 559.6 9.5% 17.2% 30.8% 33.9% 8.6% 221

Magee Elementary School 557.5 15.0% 16.3% 30.0% 30.0% 8.8% 80

Mendenhall Elementary School 558.8 9.3% 19.8% 31.4% 33.7% 5.8% 86

Simpson Central School 563.7 1.8% 14.5% 30.9% 40.0% 12.7% 55

Smilow Prep 556.8 10.8% 25.4% 31.5% 29.2% 3.1% 130

Joel E. Smilow Prep 556.8 10.8% 25.4% 31.5% 29.2% 3.1% 130

Smith County School District 563.3 6.5% 13.0% 34.1% 30.8% 15.7% 185

Mize Attendance Center 565.5 5.0% 6.7% 38.3% 33.3% 16.7% 60

Raleigh Elementary School 568.2 0.0% 13.7% 27.4% 34.2% 24.7% 73

Taylorsville Attendance Center 554.0 17.3% 19.2% 38.5% 23.1% 1.9% 52

South Delta School District 550.4 22.0% 24.0% 32.0% 16.0% 6.0% 50

South Delta Elementary School 550.4 22.0% 24.0% 32.0% 16.0% 6.0% 50

South Panola School District 561.5 6.0% 19.9% 33.9% 26.9% 13.3% 301

Batesville Middle School 560.5 6.8% 22.3% 32.7% 26.3% 12.0% 251

Pope Elementary School 566.8 2.0% 8.0% 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% 50

South Pike School District 564.6 5.7% 8.5% 36.8% 34.9% 14.2% 106

Eva Gordon Upper Elementary School 563.6 6.2% 11.1% 38.3% 29.6% 14.8% 81

Osyka Elementary School 567.8 4.0% 0.0% 32.0% 52.0% 12.0% 25

South Tippah School District 560.8 7.8% 13.3% 38.6% 31.9% 8.4% 166

Blue Mountain School 560.5 5.9% 11.8% 47.1% 29.4% 5.9% 17

Pine Grove School 564.0 0.0% 14.3% 38.1% 42.9% 4.8% 42

Ripley Middle School 559.5 11.2% 13.1% 37.4% 28.0% 10.3% 107
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Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 563.4 9.5% 14.0% 30.5% 27.9% 18.1% 315

Overstreet Elementary School 563.3 10.2% 14.6% 28.6% 28.9% 17.7% 294

West Elementary School 565.0 0.0% 4.8% 57.1% 14.3% 23.8% 21

Stone County School District 573.1 1.6% 4.9% 21.2% 44.6% 27.7% 184

Perkinston Elementary School 571.1 2.4% 7.1% 24.7% 43.5% 22.4% 85

Stone Elementary School 574.8 1.0% 3.0% 18.2% 45.5% 32.3% 99

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 560.5 5.2% 14.9% 41.2% 32.0% 6.7% 194

A W James Elementary School 557.7 8.0% 24.0% 36.0% 28.0% 4.0% 25

Carver Elementary School 560.7 4.3% 15.1% 43.0% 30.1% 7.5% 93

Moorhead Central Elementary School 557.3 10.0% 13.3% 50.0% 26.7% 0.0% 30

Ruleville Central Elementary School 563.8 2.2% 10.9% 34.8% 41.3% 10.9% 46

Tate County School District 560.7 7.9% 16.4% 33.6% 30.9% 11.2% 152

Coldwater Elementary School 556.1 6.9% 31.0% 34.5% 13.8% 13.8% 29

East Tate Elementary School 561.3 9.1% 13.6% 37.9% 25.8% 13.6% 66

Strayhorn Elementary School 562.2 7.0% 12.3% 28.1% 45.6% 7.0% 57

Tishomingo County Separate Municipal School District 564.7 3.4% 13.9% 29.5% 38.4% 14.8% 237

Belmont School 563.8 2.9% 14.5% 33.3% 34.8% 14.5% 69

Burnsville School 562.7 6.0% 12.0% 24.0% 52.0% 6.0% 50

Iuka Middle School 566.2 3.5% 12.8% 29.1% 34.9% 19.8% 86

Tishomingo School 565.5 0.0% 18.8% 31.3% 34.4% 15.6% 32

Tunica County School District 556.1 14.6% 18.5% 37.1% 22.5% 7.3% 151

Dundee Elementary School 561.1 0.0% 14.3% 57.1% 28.6% 0.0% 14

Robinsonville Elementary School 558.7 11.1% 18.1% 37.5% 23.6% 9.7% 72

Tunica Elementary School 552.2 21.5% 20.0% 32.3% 20.0% 6.2% 65

Tupelo Public School District 567.0 4.1% 12.2% 26.6% 39.1% 18.0% 516

Lawhon Elementary School 565.6 7.1% 12.9% 26.4% 33.6% 20.0% 140

Lawndale Elementary School 564.8 2.2% 18.7% 29.1% 35.8% 14.2% 134

Pierce Street Elementary School 571.3 1.8% 7.0% 21.9% 44.7% 24.6% 114

Rankin Elementary School 566.8 4.7% 9.4% 28.1% 43.8% 14.1% 128

Union County School District 570.2 2.3% 6.5% 22.6% 47.9% 20.7% 217

East Union Attendance Center 569.5 1.7% 10.0% 20.0% 50.0% 18.3% 60

Ingomar Attendance Center 570.4 1.9% 3.7% 22.2% 51.9% 20.4% 54

Myrtle Attendance Center 566.6 5.6% 9.3% 27.8% 40.7% 16.7% 54

West Union Attendance Center 574.8 0.0% 2.0% 20.4% 49.0% 28.6% 49

Union Public School District 568.7 1.5% 10.6% 28.8% 34.8% 24.2% 66

Union Middle School 568.7 1.5% 10.6% 28.8% 34.8% 24.2% 66

Vicksburg Warren School District 563.1 6.2% 14.2% 34.5% 32.4% 12.8% 438

Beechwood Elementary School 563.3 3.4% 10.2% 40.7% 33.9% 11.9% 59

Bovina Elementary School 572.1 5.0% 5.0% 20.0% 45.0% 25.0% 40

Bowmar Avenue School 567.1 3.6% 10.7% 33.9% 32.1% 19.6% 56

Redwood Elementary School 568.4 4.3% 4.3% 29.8% 40.4% 21.3% 47

South Park Elementary School 563.8 7.0% 7.0% 44.2% 30.2% 11.6% 43

Vicksburg Intermediate School 557.3 7.3% 26.8% 39.0% 17.1% 9.8% 82

Warren Central Intermediate School 556.8 11.7% 22.1% 36.4% 26.0% 3.9% 77

Warrenton Elementary School 565.8 2.9% 11.8% 20.6% 58.8% 5.9% 34



Grade 5 ELA
District/School

Average 
Scale Score

Level 1
(PCT)

Level 2
(PCT)

Level 3
(PCT)

Level 4
(PCT)

Level 5
(PCT) Test-Takers

Walthall County School District 561.7 6.4% 14.7% 37.6% 30.3% 11.0% 109

Dexter Attendance Center * * * * * * *

Salem Attendance Center 568.4 6.9% 13.8% 20.7% 34.5% 24.1% 29

Tylertown Elementary School 558.2 7.0% 16.9% 40.8% 31.0% 4.2% 71

Water Valley School District 562.2 4.9% 18.5% 29.6% 35.8% 11.1% 81

Davidson Elementary School 562.2 4.9% 18.5% 29.6% 35.8% 11.1% 81

Wayne County School District 563.0 4.2% 10.5% 36.8% 41.6% 6.8% 190

Beat Four Elementary School 565.6 3.1% 6.3% 34.4% 50.0% 6.3% 32

Buckatunna Elementary School 564.2 0.0% 9.4% 43.8% 43.8% 3.1% 32

Clara Elementary School 569.9 0.0% 2.4% 21.4% 61.9% 14.3% 42

Wayne Central School 555.4 14.6% 14.6% 43.9% 26.8% 0.0% 41

Waynesboro Riverview School 560.4 2.3% 18.6% 41.9% 27.9% 9.3% 43

Webster County School District 567.1 1.6% 8.1% 30.1% 46.3% 13.8% 123

East Webster Elementary School 566.5 1.8% 3.6% 33.9% 50.0% 10.7% 56

Eupora Elementary School 567.6 1.5% 11.9% 26.9% 43.3% 16.4% 67

West Bolivar Consolidated School District 546.4 32.0% 33.3% 24.0% 9.3% 1.3% 75

McEvans School 546.5 36.7% 30.0% 26.7% 3.3% 3.3% 30

West Bolivar Elementary School 546.3 28.9% 35.6% 22.2% 13.3% 0.0% 45

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 567.1 0.0% 13.8% 31.9% 35.1% 19.1% 94

Bay Springs Elementary School 566.2 0.0% 15.1% 34.0% 34.0% 17.0% 53

Stringer Attendance Center 568.4 0.0% 12.2% 29.3% 36.6% 22.0% 41

West Point Consolidated School District 559.0 9.2% 14.1% 45.1% 23.9% 7.6% 184

Fifth Street School 559.0 8.7% 14.5% 46.5% 22.7% 7.6% 172

West Clay Elementary School 559.4 16.7% 8.3% 25.0% 41.7% 8.3% 12

West Tallahatchie School District 556.2 17.1% 24.4% 24.4% 26.8% 7.3% 41

R H Bearden Elementary School 556.2 17.1% 24.4% 24.4% 26.8% 7.3% 41

Western Line School District 561.8 5.5% 12.5% 39.1% 33.6% 9.4% 128

O'Bannon Elementary School 562.2 5.5% 12.3% 39.7% 30.1% 12.3% 73

Riverside Elementary School 561.2 5.5% 12.7% 38.2% 38.2% 5.5% 55

Wilkinson County School District 553.1 13.9% 24.1% 39.2% 19.0% 3.8% 79

Finch Elementary School 554.6 9.8% 24.4% 41.5% 22.0% 2.4% 41

Wilkinson County Elementary School 551.5 18.4% 23.7% 36.8% 15.8% 5.3% 38

Winona-Montgomery Consolidated School District 561.6 11.4% 10.1% 34.2% 29.1% 15.2% 79

Winona Elementary School 561.6 11.4% 10.1% 34.2% 29.1% 15.2% 79

Yazoo City Municipal School District 545.0 38.2% 23.6% 27.3% 8.5% 2.4% 165

McCoy Elementary School 545.0 38.2% 23.6% 27.3% 8.5% 2.4% 165

Yazoo County School District 557.2 12.8% 14.0% 41.9% 27.9% 3.5% 86

Bentonia Gibbs School 559.8 7.6% 12.1% 40.9% 34.8% 4.5% 66

Linwood Elementary School 548.5 30.0% 20.0% 45.0% 5.0% 0.0% 20

Grand Total 564.6 6.9% 12.2% 29.1% 35.7% 16.2% 31669

*N-counts less than 10 are suppressed.

‡ Assessment results unavailable due to ongoing test security investigations.


